
o

EqUI trJ=

JK/SN/261/SEHSPET0311940/Apr'25

1. Mr.Kumar Naik V
S/o.Venkoba Nai&
House No.130, Venkatagiri Village, Sushil Nagar,
Sandur Talu& Bellary District, lGmataka - 583 119.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOIICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physicnl

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 28.05.2025 for recovery of Rs.5,13,340/- as

on 03.02.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

04.02.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.10,11,681/- as on

16.04.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Kumar Naik V (Borrower),

2. Mrs.Shakunthala Bai, 3. Mr.Venkoba Naik (Co-Borrowers)

Rescrve Price: Rs.13,59,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred only)

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.1,357950/- (Rupees One Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Fifty Only)

TI

Equitas Small Financ Bank l-imited
(Previously kno[in a! Equitas Finan(e Ljmtted)

46 floor, Pha* ll, SFEfta Plaza, I'1o.759, Mount Road, anna S.lar. CtFnnar, Tamrl lladu, hdra 6m m2

4097'i5l
BEYOND BANKING

1. +9144429{t5OOO F +91 44 4299 5O5O I corpo.n€Oequitaein I M.€qunaibank .om lloll Free l8m l0l t22.2 lClNNo t65191TN199:lPLCO2s280

Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank

2. Mrs.ShakunthalaBai,
Wo.Kumar Naik,
Hous€ No.130, Venkatagiri Village, Sushil NagaI
Sandur Taluk, Bellary District, lGrnataka - 583 119.

3. Mr.Venkoba Nailq
S/o.Umlanaik,
House No.130, Venkatagiri Village, Sushil Nagar,
Sandur Talu& Bellary District, Kamataka - 583 119.

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule The property Bearing schedule property it is seen from

the above submitted documents that the immovable Schedule property Bearing Property Khata No.u7,

GP No.150500600101700177, Situated at Jaisingapura Village, Sushilanagara Grama Panchayath, Sandur

TaluL Bellary Distsict, Karnataka, and bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by

: Road;

: Bheemanaik House;

: Dharmanaik House;

: Road;

Measurement : Measuring East to West 10.58 Mts (35 Sq.Feet) and North to South 13.57 Mts (45 Sq.Feet)

Total Extent 143.57 Sq.Mts, Build up area.143.57 Sq.Mts (1545 Sq.ft).,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration Dishict of Bellary and Registration Office at Sandur.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both pres€nt and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auctjon Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasba nk.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date: 25.04.2025



EqU! a5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE IIIOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULESI 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decjded to sell the property described herein below on "As
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrowcl/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Kuinar Naik V
S/o.Venkoba Naik,
House No.130, Venkatagiri Village,
Sushil Nagar, Sandur Taluk,
Bellary District, lGrnataka - 583 119

3. Mr.Venkoba Nail!
S/o.Umlanaik,
House No.130, Venkatagiri Village,
Sushil Nagar, Sandur Taluk,
Bellary District, lGrnataka - 583 119

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,13,340/- as on

03.02.2023 with turther interest from

04.02.2023 with monthly rest, dlarges and costs,

etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.10,11,68U- as on

16.04.2025).

2. Mrs.ShakunthalaBai,
Wo.Kumar Naik,
Hou- No.130, Venkatagiri Village,
Sushil Nagar, Sandur Talulq
Bellary District, lGrnataka - 583 119

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule The
property Bearing schedule property it is seen from the
above submitted documents that the immovable Schedule
property Bearing Property Khata No.u7, GP

No.150500600101700177, Situated at Jaisingapura
Village, Sushilanagara Grama Panchayath, Sandur Taluk,

Bellary District, Karnataka, and bounded on the;

Measurement : Measuring East to West 10.58 Mts

(35 Sq.Feet) and North to South 13.57 Mts (45 Sq.Feet)

Total Extent 143.57 Sq.Mts, Build up area.143.57 Sq.Mts
(1s4s sq.ft).,

Situated at within the SuFRegistration District of Bellary

and Registration Office at Sandur.

Together with all buildings and structure atbched to the
earul or permanenuy fa*ened to anytiing attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

North by
South by

East by

West by

: Road;

: Bheemanaik House;

: Oharmanaik House;

: Road;

Date & Time of Sale: 28.05,2025 - 11.OO AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 30-04-2025 to 19-05-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Res€rye Price: Rs.13,59,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,1,35,950/- (Rupees One Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Iine Hundred Fifty

Only)

IE

T:+9144 4299 5()m I f: +91 i144299 5O5O I co.porateoequitasin I www.equitabank com lTollFree 18OO 103 1222 lClNNo 155191IN1993Pt(02528o

Equit6 Small FinarKe Eank Limited
(Previously knolvn a! Equitas Finan(e Limited)

46 Floor, Phas. n, Spen<er Pjaza, t1o.769, Mount Road, anna 91.r, Chennar Tamrl Nadu, ind€ 6m @?

4 087756

Loan Account No:- SEHSPETo311940

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contdbute towqrds o botter society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website httos://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certjficate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 hdia h^. Ltd. Plot No.68, 3'd Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +91729 L9BLL24l25l26), Email id: tn(aclindia.com &
sup00rt@ban keauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-audion from C1 India h . Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - .t4, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +9L-74L828L709 (Support Mobile numbeE +9l729tgall24l25 126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & supoort@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No.200o0OAO772S, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
27.O5.2O25 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 27.05.2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
turther offers in mulbples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (includinq Earnest l.4oney,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guardntor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



EqUI --d5
Equitas Small Finan.e Ban!

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tide extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
enterbined after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/poslpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason,

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all sGtutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoingt both existing and
fufure relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 30-04-2025 to 19-05-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Shivashankar Patjl -
Mobile No.92149785015, Santhosh - Mobile No.8494906143

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prexribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neilier the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/partjcipating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARAI{TORS

Dear Sirs / l'4adam,

Nobce is he.eby given to you to pay the sum as mentoned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and condiuons thereof induding deposit of eamest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
Place : Chennai
Date: 25.04.2025

t=t

Equitas Small Finan<e Bank Limited
(Previoutly known as Equitat Finan(e Limited)

4' Floor, Ph6e ll. Sp€rKer E.za, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai Chennal Tamrl fladu. hdr. 6m @l

4087760
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

I:+9! 44zr29S 50@ | F: +91444z9950fi | corporateo€quit rin I www.equna.bank com Iro[ F.e 18OO1031222 | CrN I{o:155191TN1993P[C025280



mdks6

t,
CasltPr ilo:i.16l
Io:1fl{ffi6 Ell(..

i

hri
rH*

rILLiLdul lril] $fi!/07. n-tfil nwil,

Ht:lhrs.,lEts17,0
tut:0.oi,m:?!,9rlar rJ.96.&t.Paid:0,+l
(Tra* ur r#, iodiapost,gov. in)
Oial l8]2ddi8d&:*ear raEl: -stay safe.:

Frr{

IEI

kt:
FHi:

---i
Froi

Fro*

Io:
Dr.l.

t,

HIi,r

tart'

ft
Fro

Frcr

Io;

IhI,

Rl? 1ffi7? lll Ilfi :&8471{6{
tttl0ialffimid00001)
[onter k;6.26/04/202t.15:
To:$SR$i*hLi I+I.2{1 |

tllt;.rGJltr. Jiltuul J,u
Fro*ltfrflA! 3S.769. tflfiI mH)
It:Sns.EEF17,0
ht:0,S),Fll:ll.96Iax:i.?6.*rt.Paid:0,oii

ilract $ iH. i.nd iapost,gov. ini
$ial 18ffi6Bd868l$par u h -Stav srfr)

H- E€tfi tr0 FC i6fi001)
Ccnt€r NE:6.26l0qfti5. 15ll{
To3nlsft HAII t,.?61

FI{:5ffi11?, $Idur 5.

Fror:EfrIITAS 914.769;

It!?&ls.trFl7.0
ht:0.B.Fll:?I.96Tar:1.?6,ht,Paid:0,&
.ilri* ol ffi. i/diapct.tsv.ir)
Oiel 1fl0?Id686${lftar mli -Stay safe}

0

ltfi Hh!


